Non-Profit Assistance Grants,

Department of Housing and Community Development
$20.0 Million (S00A24.01)

Purpose: American Rescue Plan Funding

The DHCD shall distribute funds to local governments to provide grants to non-profits that can
demonstrate need, with priority given to organizations that have not received assistance through the
Neighborhood Revitalization Program.

June 2 - Program Highlights and Plans to Allocate Remaining Balance:

DHCD shall distribute the funds based on the population of the counties and Baltimore City.
The funds will be awarded to the county economic development offices or other county agency
as identified by the local jurisdiction and the City of Baltimore will receive the funds directly.
Each awardee shall utilize its own local grant program to distribute funds and shall prioritize
awards to nonprofits that have not already received relief funds from DHCD’s Nonprofit
Recovery Initiative (NORI).

As of May 18, 23 of the 24 local jurisdictions have received a grant agreement for their
signature. Howard County is determining which agency will receive the funds and we
anticipate sending them their agreement by June 4. As of May 28, 12 signed agreements have
been returned and sent to DHCD legal for final review and approval for the Department to sign
and execute. Once grant agreements are executed by the Department, we will process payments
to the local governments. All payments to the local governments will be made by June 30 and
the local governments will award grants to their nonprofits no later than September 1.

June 2 - Distribution of Funds:

. Percent of Grant
Countv/Cit Population Total Award Agreements
YR July 1,2019 Pooulation Amount Returned

P by May 18?
Allegany 70,416 1.16% $232,947 Yes
Anne Arundel 579,234 9.58% $1,916,191 Yes
Baltimore City 593,490 9.82% $1,963,352 Yes
Baltimore 827,370 13.69% $2,737,062 Yes
Calvert 92,525 1.53% $306,086 Yes
Caroline 33,406 0.55% $110,512 Yes
Carroll 168,447 2.79% $557,247 Yes
Cecil 102,855 1.70% $340,259 Yes
Charles 163,257 2.70% $540,078 Yes
Dorchester 31,929 0.53% $105,626 Yes
Frederick 259,547 4.29% $858,620 Yes
Garrett 29,014 0.48% $95,983 Yes
Harford 255,441 4.23% $845,036 Yes

Howard 325,690 5.39% $1,077,430 No



County/City

Kent
Montgomery
Prince
George's
Queen Anne's
Somerset

St. Mary's
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester

Statewide

Population
July 1, 2019

19,422
1,050,688

909,327

50,381
25,616
113,510
37,181
151,049
103,609
52,276

6,045,680

Percent of
Total
Population

0.32%
17.38%

15.04%

0.83%
0.42%
1.88%
0.62%
2.50%
1.71%
0.86%

Award
Amount

$64,251
$3,475,831

$3,008,188

$166,668

$84,742
$375,508
$123,000
$499,692
$342,754
$172,937

$20,000,000

Grant
Agreements
Returned
by May 18?
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

$18,922,570
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