## Non-Profit Assistance Grants, Department of Housing and Community Development

\$20.0 Million (S00A24.01)

## Purpose: American Rescue Plan Funding

The DHCD shall distribute funds to local governments to provide grants to non-profits that can demonstrate need, with priority given to organizations that have not received assistance through the Neighborhood Revitalization Program.

## June 2 - Program Highlights and Plans to Allocate Remaining Balance:

- DHCD shall distribute the funds based on the population of the counties and Baltimore City. The funds will be awarded to the county economic development offices or other county agency as identified by the local jurisdiction and the City of Baltimore will receive the funds directly. Each awardee shall utilize its own local grant program to distribute funds and shall prioritize awards to nonprofits that have not already received relief funds from DHCD's Nonprofit Recovery Initiative (NORI).
- As of May 18, 23 of the 24 local jurisdictions have received a grant agreement for their signature. Howard County is determining which agency will receive the funds and we anticipate sending them their agreement by June 4. As of May 28, 12 signed agreements have been returned and sent to DHCD legal for final review and approval for the Department to sign and execute. Once grant agreements are executed by the Department, we will process payments to the local governments. All payments to the local governments will be made by June 30 and the local governments will award grants to their nonprofits no later than September 1.

**June 2 - Distribution of Funds:** 

County/City	Population July 1, 2019	Percent of Total Population	Award Amount	Grant Agreements Returned by May 18?
Allegany	70,416	1.16%	\$232,947	Yes
Anne Arundel	579,234	9.58%	\$1,916,191	Yes
Baltimore City	593,490	9.82%	\$1,963,352	Yes
Baltimore	827,370	13.69%	\$2,737,062	Yes
Calvert	92,525	1.53%	\$306,086	Yes
Caroline	33,406	0.55%	\$110,512	Yes
Carroll	168,447	2.79%	\$557,247	Yes
Cecil	102,855	1.70%	\$340,259	Yes
Charles	163,257	2.70%	\$540,078	Yes
Dorchester	31,929	0.53%	\$105,626	Yes
Frederick	259,547	4.29%	\$858,620	Yes
Garrett	29,014	0.48%	\$95,983	Yes
Harford	255,441	4.23%	\$845,036	Yes
Howard	325,690	5.39%	\$1,077,430	No

County/City	Population July 1, 2019	Percent of Total Population	Award Amount	Grant Agreements Returned by May 18?
Kent	19,422	0.32%	\$64,251	Yes
Montgomery	1,050,688	17.38%	\$3,475,831	Yes
Prince George's	909,327	15.04%	\$3,008,188	Yes
Queen Anne's	50,381	0.83%	\$166,668	Yes
Somerset	25,616	0.42%	\$84,742	Yes
St. Mary's	113,510	1.88%	\$375,508	Yes
Talbot	37,181	0.62%	\$123,000	Yes
Washington	151,049	2.50%	\$499,692	Yes
Wicomico	103,609	1.71%	\$342,754	Yes
Worcester	52,276	0.86%	\$172,937	Yes
Statewide	6,045,680	-	\$20,000,000	\$18,922,570